Sheep

Please read the rules at the front of the schedule. Also:

i. All Entries in this section must have been bred by a member registered with the Breed Society.

ii. Please state number of pens required on your entry form. It would be appreciated if, where possible, sheep could be doubled up in pens.

iii. No sheep may be shown in more than one class, except a group class.

iv. Sheep may be shown to exhibitors’ preference, i.e., shorn or unshorn.

v. All sheep capable of being paraded will be required to do so, as directed by the stewards, in the parade. Stewards reserve the right to withdraw any animal not
deemed safe to parade.

vi. The ages of all animals must be reckoned to 4th May 2026 unless otherwise stated.

vii. Date of birth of all livestock in the sheep classes must be stated on the entry form.

viii. Classes may be amalgamated if insufficient entries in any section of the schedule. Classes with 8 or more entries will have a 4th prize of £5.00.

ix. Straw will not be available on site. Please bring your own.

x. Tail docking — This should cover the vulva.

xi. For classes where a Sheep Breed Society Rosette is offered, registered flock owners are requested to include flock numbers on their entry forms.
IMPORTANT

Health Regulations - Scrapie Control:

Sheep exhibitors should note that no ewe which is pregnant or has lambed within 30 days of the Show can be allowed onto the showground. Exhibitors are
required to make a declaration on the entry form.

Maedi Visna:

Separate lines for Scheme and Non-Scheme sheep will be operated in accordance with SAC regulations. Scheme sheep must be accompanied by a certificate
stating the number and type of sheep and, in the case of accredited flocks, the flock registration number. These certificates must be presented to either the official
veterinary officer or the Show Secretary or their nominee before the sheep are allowed into the separate accommodation for scheme sheep and photocopies must
be sent in with the entry form.

04/05/2026 08:30

Young Handler
Ring: Sheep Section
Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number Name Description

135 SHEEP - YOUNG HANDLER, 4-7 years old 4-7 years old on Show day

136 SHEEP - YOUNG HANDLER, 8-11 years old 8-11 years old

137 SHEEP - YOUNG HANDLER, 12-16 years old 12-16 years old
Beltex

Ring: Sheep Section
Judges
Mr Tom Stayt (Judge)

Number Name Description
138 BELTEX, Ram born before 1.12.2025
139 BELTEX, Ram Lamb born on or after 1.12.2025
140 BELTEX, Shearling Ewe to be shown in breeding condition
142 BELTEX, Stock Ewe having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
143 BELTEX, Ewe Lamb born on or after 1.12.2025
144 BELTEX, Group 3 Beltex from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex
LC25 BELTEX, Championship for 1st and 2nd prize winners from classes 138-143
Texel

Ring: Sheep Section
Judges



Mr Edward Gwyn (Judge)

Number

145

146

147

148

149

150

LC26

Name

TEXEL, Ram

TEXEL, Ram Lamb
TEXEL, Shearling Ewe
TEXEL, Stock Ewe
TEXEL, Ewe Lamb
TEXEL, Group

TEXEL, Championship

Blue Texel

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Aled Groucott (Judge)

Number

151

152

153

154

155

156

LC27

Charollais

Name

BLUE TEXEL, Ram

BLUE TEXEL, Ram Lamb
BLUE TEXEL, Shearling Ewe
BLUE TEXEL, Stock Ewe
BLUE TEXEL, Ewe Lamb
BLUE TEXEL, Group

BLUE TEXEL, Championship

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Jim Amphlett (Judge)

Number

157

158

159

160

161

162

LC28

Name

CHAROLLAIS, Ram
CHAROLLAIS, Ram Lamb
CHAROLLAIS, Shearling Ewe
CHAROLLAIS, Stock Ewe
CHAROLLAIS, Ewe Lamb
CHAROLLAIS, Group

CHAROLLAIS, Championship

Dutch Spotted

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Description

born before 1.12.2025

born on or after 1.12.2025

to be shown in breeding condition

having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
born on or after 1.12.2025

3 Texels from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex

for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 145-149

Description

born before 1.12.2025

born on or after 1.12.2025

to be shown in breeding condition

having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season

born on or after 1.12.2025

3 Blue Texel from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex

for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 151-155

Description

born before 1.12.2025

born on or after 1.12.2025

to be shown in breeding condition

having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
born on or after 1.12.2025

3 Charollais from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex

for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 157-161



Number Name Description

163 DUTCH SPOTTED, Ram born before 1.12.2025

164 DUTCH SPOTTED, Ram Lamb born on or after 1.12.2025

165 DUTCH SPOTTED, Shearling Ewe to be shown in breeding condition

166 DUTCH SPOTTED, Stock Ewe having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season

167 DUTCH SPOTTED, Ewe Lamb born on or after 1.12.2025

168 DUTCH SPOTTED, Group 3 Dutch Spotted from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex
LC29 DUTCH SPOTTED, Championship for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 163 - 167

Any Other Continental Breed
Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number Name Description

169 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Ram born before 1.12.2025

170 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Ram Lamb born on or after 1.12.2025

171 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Shearling Ewe to be shown in breeding condition

172 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Stock Ewe having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season

173 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Ewe Lamb born on or after 1.12.2025

174 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Group 3 Any Other Continental Breed from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex

LC30 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Championship for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 169-173

Suffolk

Ring: Sheep Section
Judges
Mr Andrew Reed (Judge)

Number Name Description
175 SUFFOLK, Ram born before 1.09.2025
176 SUFFOLK, Ram Lamb born on or after 1.09.2025
177 SUFFOLK, Shearling Ewe to be shown in breeding condition
178 SUFFOLK, Stock Ewe having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
179 SUFFOLK, Ewe Lamb born on or after 1.09.2025
180 SUFFOLK, Group 3 Suffolks from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex
LC31 SUFFOLK, Championship for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 175-179
Jacob

Ring: Sheep Section
Judges
To Be Confirmed (Judge)



Number

181

182

183

184

185

186

LC32

Name

JACOB, Ram

JACOB, Ram Lamb
JACOB, Shearling Ewe
JACOB, Stock Ewe
JACOB, Ewe Lamb
JACOB, Group

JACOB, Championship

Hampshire Down

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Peter Derryman (Judge)

Number

187

188

189

190

191

192

LC33

Kerry Hill

Name

HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Ram
HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Ram Lamb
HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Shearling Ewe
HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Stock Ewe
HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Ewe Lamb
HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Group

HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Championship

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number

193

194

195

196

197

LC34

Name

KERRY Hill, Ram

KERRY Hill, Shearling Ram
KERRY Hill, Shearling Ewe
KERRY Hill, Stock Ewe
KERRY Hill, Group

KERRY HILL, Championship

Greyface Dartmoor

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Description

Ram born before 1.01.2025

Ram lamb born on or after 1.01.2025

to be shown in breeding condition

having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season

Ewe lamb born on or after 1.01.2025

3 Jacobs from any of the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex.

for 1st and 2nd prize winners from classes 181-185

Description

born before 1.09.2025

born on or after 1.09.2025

to be shown in breeding condition

having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season

born on or after 1.09.2025

3 Hampshire Down from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex

for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 187-191

Description

born before 1.09.2024

born on or after 1.09.2024

born on or after 1.09.2024

with lamb(s) at foot

3 Kerry Hills from the above classes, one to be opposite sex

for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 193-196



Number

198

199

200

201

202

LC35

Name

GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Ram
GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Shearling Ram
GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Shearling Ewe
GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Stock Ewe
GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Group

GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Championship

Primitive Breed

This section is for sheep that do not have their own breed classes but that do have a recognised Flock Book. Boreray, Castlemilk Moorit, Hebridean, Manx
Loaghtan, North Ronaldsay, Soay.
This section can be entered by any other recognised Primitive breeds of sheep that are not included in this list or do not have their own breed in this schedule.
Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number

203

204

205

206

207

LC36

Name

PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Ram
PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Shearling Ram
PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Shearling Ewe
PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Stock Ewe
PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Group

PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Championship

Hill or Heath Breeds

Badgerface Welsh Mountain, Balwen, Beulah, Black Welsh Mountain, Blackface (Scottish), Brecknock Hill Cheviot, Clun Forest, Dalesbred, Derbyshire Gritstone,
Exmoor Horn, Herdwick, Hill Radnor, Llanwenog, Lleyn, Lonk, Norfolk Horn, North Country Cheviot, Portland, Rough Fell, South Country Cheviot, South Wales
Mountain, Welsh Mountain, Whiteface Dartmoor, Whitefaced Woodland, Wiltshire Horn.

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number

208

209

210

211

212

LC37

Name

HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Ram

HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Shearling Ram
HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Shearling Ewe
HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Stock Ewe
HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Group

HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Championship

Longwool Breeds

Blueface Leicester, Cotswold, Devon & Cornwall Longwool, Border Leicester, Leicester Longwool, Lincoln Longwool, Romney, Teeswater, Wensleydale
Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Description

born before 1.09.2024

born on or after 1.09.2024

born on or after 1.09.2024

with lamb(s) at foot

3 Greyface Dartmoor from the above classes, one to be opposite sex

for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 198-201

Description

born before 1.09.2024

born on or after 1.09.2024

born on or after 1.09.2024

with lamb(s) at foot

3 animals from the above classes, one to be opposite sex

for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 203-206

Description

born before 1.09.2024

born on or after 1.09.2024

born on or after 1.09.2024

with lamb(s) at foot

3 animals from the above classes, one to be opposite sex

for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 208-211



Number Name Description

213 LONGWOOL BREEDS, Ram born before 1.09.2024

214 LONGWOOL BREEDS, Shearling Ram born on or after 1.09.2024

215 LONGWOOL BREEDS, Shearling Ewe born on or after 1.09.2024

216 LONGWOOL BREEDS, Stock Ewe with lamb(s) at foot

217 LONGWOOL BREEDS, Group 3 animals from the above classes, one to be opposite sex
LC38 LONGWOOL BREEDS, Championship for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 213-216

Any other Native Breed
Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Peter Derryman (Judge)

Number Name Description

218 ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Ram born before 1.09.2024

219 ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Shearling Ram born on or after 1.09.2024

220 ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Ram Lamb born on or after 1.09.2025

221 ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Shearling Ewe to be shown in breeding condition

222 ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Stock Ewe having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
223 ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Ewe Lamb born on or after 1.09.2025

224 ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Group 3 animals from the above classes, one to be opposite sex
LC39 ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Championship for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 218-223

Butchers Lamb
Ring: Sheep Section
Judges

Mr Alan Hector (Judge)

Number Name Description

225 BUTCHERS LAMBS pair of Butchers Lambs

Overall Continental Sheep Championship
Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr B Cooper (Judge)

Number Name Description
LC40 OVERALL CONTINENTAL SHEEP Each Continental Sheep Section Championship winner goes forward to the Group
CHAMPIONSHIP Championship

Overall Sheep Group Championship
Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr B Cooper (Judge)



Number Name

LC41 SHEEP GROUP CHAMPIONSHIP

Overall Native Sheep Championship

Ring: Sheep Section
Judges
To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number Name

LC42 OVERALL NATIVE SHEEP CHAMPIONSHIP

Overall Sheep Championship
Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr B Cooper (Judge)

Number Name

Description

Each Sheep Group winner goes forward to the Group Championship

Description

Each Native sheep section Championship winner goes forward to the Group Championship

Description

LC43 OVERALL SHEEP CHAMPIONSHIP



