Sheep

Please read the rules at the front of the schedule. Also:

- i. All Entries in this section must have been bred by a member registered with the Breed Society.
- ii. Please state number of pens required on your entry form. It would be appreciated if, where possible, sheep could be doubled up in pens.
- iii. No sheep may be shown in more than one class, except a group class.
- iv. Sheep may be shown to exhibitors' preference, i.e., shorn or unshorn.
- v. All sheep capable of being paraded will be required to do so, as directed by the stewards, in the parade. Stewards reserve the right to withdraw any animal not deemed safe to parade.
- vi. The ages of all animals must be reckoned to 4th May 2026 unless otherwise stated.
- vii. Date of birth of all livestock in the sheep classes must be stated on the entry form.
- viii. Classes may be amalgamated if insufficient entries in any section of the schedule. Classes with 8 or more entries will have a 4th prize of £5.00.
- ix. Straw will not be available on site. Please bring your own.
- x. Tail docking This should cover the vulva.
- xi. For classes where a Sheep Breed Society Rosette is offered, registered flock owners are requested to include flock numbers on their entry forms.

IMPORTANT

Health Regulations - Scrapie Control:

Sheep exhibitors should note that no ewe which is pregnant or has lambed within 30 days of the Show can be allowed onto the showground. Exhibitors are required to make a declaration on the entry form.

Maedi Visna:

Separate lines for Scheme and Non-Scheme sheep will be operated in accordance with SAC regulations. Scheme sheep must be accompanied by a certificate stating the number and type of sheep and, in the case of accredited flocks, the flock registration number. These certificates must be presented to either the official veterinary officer or the Show Secretary or their nominee before the sheep are allowed into the separate accommodation for scheme sheep and photocopies must be sent in with the entry form.

04/05/2026 08:30

Young Handler

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
135	SHEEP - YOUNG HANDLER, 4-7 years old	4-7 years old on Show day
136	SHEEP - YOUNG HANDLER, 8-11 years old	8-11 years old
137	SHEEP - YOUNG HANDLER, 12-16 years old	12-16 years old

Beltex

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Tom Stayt (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
138	BELTEX, Ram	born before 1.12.2025
139	BELTEX, Ram Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
140	BELTEX, Shearling Ewe	to be shown in breeding condition
142	BELTEX, Stock Ewe	having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
143	BELTEX, Ewe Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
144	BELTEX, Group	3 Beltex from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex
LC25	BELTEX, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners from classes 138-143

Texel

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Edward Gwyn (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
145	TEXEL, Ram	born before 1.12.2025
146	TEXEL, Ram Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
147	TEXEL, Shearling Ewe	to be shown in breeding condition
148	TEXEL, Stock Ewe	having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
149	TEXEL, Ewe Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
150	TEXEL, Group	3 Texels from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex
LC26	TEXEL, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 145-149

Blue Texel

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Aled Groucott (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
151	BLUE TEXEL, Ram	born before 1.12.2025
152	BLUE TEXEL, Ram Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
153	BLUE TEXEL, Shearling Ewe	to be shown in breeding condition
154	BLUE TEXEL, Stock Ewe	having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
155	BLUE TEXEL, Ewe Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
156	BLUE TEXEL, Group	3 Blue Texel from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex
LC27	BLUE TEXEL, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 151-155

Charollais

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Jim Amphlett (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
157	CHAROLLAIS, Ram	born before 1.12.2025
158	CHAROLLAIS, Ram Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
159	CHAROLLAIS, Shearling Ewe	to be shown in breeding condition
160	CHAROLLAIS, Stock Ewe	having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
161	CHAROLLAIS, Ewe Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
162	CHAROLLAIS, Group	3 Charollais from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex
LC28	CHAROLLAIS, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 157-161

Dutch Spotted

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Number	Name	Description
163	DUTCH SPOTTED, Ram	born before 1.12.2025
164	DUTCH SPOTTED, Ram Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
165	DUTCH SPOTTED, Shearling Ewe	to be shown in breeding condition
166	DUTCH SPOTTED, Stock Ewe	having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
167	DUTCH SPOTTED, Ewe Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
168	DUTCH SPOTTED, Group	3 Dutch Spotted from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex
LC29	DUTCH SPOTTED, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 163 - 167

Any Other Continental Breed

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
169	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Ram	born before 1.12.2025
170	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Ram Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
171	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Shearling Ewe	to be shown in breeding condition
172	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Stock Ewe	having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
173	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Ewe Lamb	born on or after 1.12.2025
174	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Group	3 Any Other Continental Breed from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex
LC30	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 169-173

Suffolk

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Andrew Reed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
175	SUFFOLK, Ram	born before 1.09.2025
176	SUFFOLK, Ram Lamb	born on or after 1.09.2025
177	SUFFOLK, Shearling Ewe	to be shown in breeding condition
178	SUFFOLK, Stock Ewe	having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
179	SUFFOLK, Ewe Lamb	born on or after 1.09.2025
180	SUFFOLK, Group	3 Suffolks from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex
LC31	SUFFOLK, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 175-179

Jacob

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Number	Name	Description
181	JACOB, Ram	Ram born before 1.01.2025
182	JACOB, Ram Lamb	Ram lamb born on or after 1.01.2025
183	JACOB, Shearling Ewe	to be shown in breeding condition
184	JACOB, Stock Ewe	having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
185	JACOB, Ewe Lamb	Ewe lamb born on or after 1.01.2025
186	JACOB, Group	3 Jacobs from any of the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex.
LC32	JACOB, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners from classes 181-185

Hampshire Down

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Peter Derryman (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
187	HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Ram	born before 1.09.2025
188	HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Ram Lamb	born on or after 1.09.2025
189	HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Shearling Ewe	to be shown in breeding condition
190	HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Stock Ewe	having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
191	HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Ewe Lamb	born on or after 1.09.2025
192	HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Group	3 Hampshire Down from the above classes, one to be of the opposite sex
LC33	HAMPSHIRE DOWN, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 187-191

Kerry Hill

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
193	KERRY Hill, Ram	born before 1.09.2024
194	KERRY Hill, Shearling Ram	born on or after 1.09.2024
195	KERRY Hill, Shearling Ewe	born on or after 1.09.2024
196	KERRY Hill, Stock Ewe	with lamb(s) at foot
197	KERRY Hill, Group	3 Kerry Hills from the above classes, one to be opposite sex
LC34	KERRY HILL, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 193-196

Greyface Dartmoor

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Number	Name	Description
198	GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Ram	born before 1.09.2024
199	GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Shearling Ram	born on or after 1.09.2024
200	GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Shearling Ewe	born on or after 1.09.2024
201	GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Stock Ewe	with lamb(s) at foot
202	GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Group	3 Greyface Dartmoor from the above classes, one to be opposite sex
LC35	GREYFACE DARTMOOR, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 198-201

Primitive Breed

This section is for sheep that do not have their own breed classes but that do have a recognised Flock Book. Boreray, Castlemilk Moorit, Hebridean, Manx Loaghtan, North Ronaldsay, Soay.

This section can be entered by any other recognised Primitive breeds of sheep that are not included in this list or do not have their own breed in this schedule.

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
203	PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Ram	born before 1.09.2024
204	PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Shearling Ram	born on or after 1.09.2024
205	PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Shearling Ewe	born on or after 1.09.2024
206	PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Stock Ewe	with lamb(s) at foot
207	PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Group	3 animals from the above classes, one to be opposite sex
LC36	PRIMITIVE BREEDS, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 203-206

Hill or Heath Breeds

Badgerface Welsh Mountain, Balwen, Beulah, Black Welsh Mountain, Blackface (Scottish), Brecknock Hill Cheviot, Clun Forest, Dalesbred, Derbyshire Gritstone, Exmoor Horn, Herdwick, Hill Radnor, Llanwenog, Lleyn, Lonk, Norfolk Horn, North Country Cheviot, Portland, Rough Fell, South Country Cheviot, South Wales Mountain, Welsh Mountain, Whiteface Dartmoor, Whitefaced Woodland, Wiltshire Horn.

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
208	HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Ram	born before 1.09.2024
209	HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Shearling Ram	born on or after 1.09.2024
210	HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Shearling Ewe	born on or after 1.09.2024
211	HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Stock Ewe	with lamb(s) at foot
212	HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Group	3 animals from the above classes, one to be opposite sex
LC37	HILL or HEATH BREEDS, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 208-211

Longwool Breeds

Blueface Leicester, Cotswold, Devon & Cornwall Longwool, Border Leicester, Leicester Longwool, Lincoln Longwool, Romney, Teeswater, Wensleydale Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Number	Name	Description
213	LONGWOOL BREEDS, Ram	born before 1.09.2024
214	LONGWOOL BREEDS, Shearling Ram	born on or after 1.09.2024
215	LONGWOOL BREEDS, Shearling Ewe	born on or after 1.09.2024
216	LONGWOOL BREEDS, Stock Ewe	with lamb(s) at foot
217	LONGWOOL BREEDS, Group	3 animals from the above classes, one to be opposite sex
LC38	LONGWOOL BREEDS, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 213-216

Any other Native Breed

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Peter Derryman (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
218	ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Ram	born before 1.09.2024
219	ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Shearling Ram	born on or after 1.09.2024
220	ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Ram Lamb	born on or after 1.09.2025
221	ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Shearling Ewe	to be shown in breeding condition
222	ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Stock Ewe	having bred and reared a lamb in the present lambing season
223	ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Ewe Lamb	born on or after 1.09.2025
224	ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Group	3 animals from the above classes, one to be opposite sex
LC39	ANY OTHER NATIVE BREED, Championship	for 1st and 2nd prize winners in classes 218-223

Butchers Lamb

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr Alan Hector (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
225	BUTCHERS LAMBS	pair of Butchers Lambs

Overall Continental Sheep Championship

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr B Cooper (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
LC40	OVERALL CONTINENTAL SHEEP CHAMPIONSHIP	Each Continental Sheep Section Championship winner goes forward to the Group Championship

Overall Sheep Group Championship

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr B Cooper (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
LC41	SHEEP GROUP CHAMPIONSHIP	Each Sheep Group winner goes forward to the Group Championship

Overall Native Sheep Championship

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
LC42	OVERALL NATIVE SHEEP CHAMPIONSHIP	Each Native sheep section Championship winner goes forward to the Group Championship

Overall Sheep Championship

Ring: Sheep Section

Judges

Mr B Cooper (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
LC43	OVERALL SHEEP CHAMPIONSHIP	